

|
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27427/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2012 in WP No. 38133/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR MOHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL MOHTA @ SATYENDRA MOHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivatava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv .

Ms. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed. |
| Issue notice. |

| In the meanwhile, the impugned order dated 7th August, 2012 in Writ Petition |
| No. 38133/2012 of the High Court shall remain stayed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]

| | COURT MASTER