

V

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 42 OF 2013
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 27427 OF 2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR MOHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL MOHTA @ SATYENDRA MOHTA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|