

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 42 OF 2013
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 27427 OF 2012

DHARMENDRA KUMAR MOHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL MOHTA @ SATYENDRA MOHTA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the contempt petition be listed for consideration along
with the special leave petition which is notified to be listed on
6th May, 2013.

Contemnors are directed to be present on the next date when
the matter is taken up.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|