

@

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27427/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2012 in WP No.38133/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR MOHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL MOHTA @ SATYENDRA MOHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 42 of 2013 IN SLP(C)NO. 27427/2012
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We decline to interfere in this matter as it is
against an interim order. The special leave petition is
dismissed.

Liberty to the petitioner to apply to the High Court
either for vacating the order or early hearing.

Consequently, the contempt petition stands disposed
of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER